OP \$40.00 87127292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM557171

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidCap Financial Trust		01/10/2020	Trust: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Emmes Company, LLC	
Street Address:	ress: 401 N. Washington Street	
Internal Address:	al Address: Suite 700	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	e/Country: MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 20850	
Entity Type:	Ity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87127292	TRIALSIGHT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lellison@tydingslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Ellison

Address Line 1: One East Pratt Street

Address Line 2: Tydings & Rosenberg LLP, Suite 901

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Ellison
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Ellison/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Partial Release Letter - Trialsight#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0288

900530782

Re:

Partial Release of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest-

TRIALSIGHT

Serial No. 87127292

Registration No. 5675701

Dear Sir/Madam:

Midcap Financial Trust, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, as defined in the Credit

and Guaranty Agreement dated as of March 1, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated,

replaced, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time) (the "Credit Agreement"),

hereby terminates and releases its first priority security interest and lien, solely as it pertains to the

above-referenced trademark created by the Credit Agreement and that certain Trademark Security

Agreement executed by The Emmes Company, LLC for the benefit of Midcap Financial Trust, as

Administrative Agent, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March

1, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), in Reel/Frame 6485/0148. This release shall be limited to the

trademark, TRIALSIGHT, and shall not be construed as to release The Emmes Company, LLC

from any other obligations provided in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, or release

Midcap Financial Trust's first priority security interest and lien in any other trademarks or assets

referenced in the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement.

Sincerely,

MidCap Financial Trust

By:

Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By:

Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

By: __

Name: Maurice Amsellem

Title:

Authorized Signatory

#3331111v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0289